# **Allegheny County Council**

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



**Meeting Agenda - Approved** 

Thursday, September 8, 2022

4:00 PM

**Conference Room I** 

## **Committee on Health & Human Services**

Paul Klein, Chair; Liv Bennett, Suzanne Filiaggi, Bethany Hallam, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis and Anita Prizio; Members

#### I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

- William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager and/or designee(s)
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

#### Appointments

#### Ordinances

<u>12355-22</u>	An Ordinance amending and supplementing the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances, Division 5, entitled "Health and Sanitation," through the creation of a new Chapter 550, entitled "Right of Choice."			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Duerr, Bennett, Prizio, Hallam and Klein <u>Legislative History</u>			
	7/5/22	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Health & Human Services	
<u>12356-22</u>	An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania amending and supplementing the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances, Division 2, entitled "County Government Operations," through the creation of a new Chapter 290, entitled "Law Enforcement Prioritization."			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Duerr, Bennett, Prizio, Naccarati-Chapkis, Hallam and Klein			
	Legislative History			
	7/5/22	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Health & Human Services	
<u>12400-22</u>	An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying amendments to §2102.03, "Permits Generally," §2102.04, "Installation Permits," §2103.11, "Operating Permits Applications," and other sections of the Allegheny County Health Department Rules and Regulations, Article XXI, "Air Pollution Control" related to permit hearing advertising notice and permit petition requirements.			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	8/23/22	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Health & Human Services	
<u>12401-22</u>	An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying			

	amendments that revise §2104.08, "National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants," and §2101.20, "Definitions," of the Allegheny County Health Department Rules and Regulations, Article XXI, "Air Pollution Control."			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Chief Executive			
	Legislative History			
	8/23/22	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Health & Human Services	

### V. Adjournment